European
University
Institute

MIGRATION
POLICY CENTRE

SUMMER SCHOOL

XII MIGRATION SUMMER SCHOOL - APPROACHES TO
INTERNATIONAL MIGRATION AT ORIGIN AND DESTINATION:
THEORIES, POLICIES AND METHODS FOR ANALYSIS

Scientific Organisers: Philippe Fargues and Ivan Martin | European University Institute

Theatre, Refectory, Sala del Capitolo, Emeroteca & Seminar room 2

Badia Fiesolana, Via dei Roccettini, 9 - San Domenico di Fiesole

27 JuNE - 8 JuLy 2016

B INTRODUCTION

International migration has become a central topic in the public political debate in Europe and
elsewhere. It is a critical policy domain for governments at all levels, as well as for both sending and
receiving societies and it is an increasingly relevant phenomenon for the understanding of global
dynamics and interactions. International cooperation in the field of migration and asylum is also
attracting increasing amounts of resources and actors worldwide. As a consequence, more and more
professionals and researchers are likely to engage in international migration issues as part of their
work.

Interdisciplinary in nature, this 12" Migration Summer School is conceived to provide an overview of
the main issues relating to the determinants, characteristics and implications of international
migration. The two-week Summer School will analyse: the impact of international migration in
countries of origin; migration policies implemented in countries of destination and the challenges of
integration, particularly in the EU; the current global refugee crisis; specific aspects of international
migration management and its implications, such as labour migration management, international
governance mechanisms or migration of domestic workers and migration in the rural world and a
focus on two specific migration case studies: the Gulf countries and the African continent. The
programme also includes a series of workshops with concrete examples of migration-related questions
from the point of view of qualitative analysis, quantitative analysis or evaluation, as well as a review of
the main theoretical frameworks for studying migration.

The MPC is co-financed by the
European Union



27 JUNE

09.00 -

10.45 -

11.15 -

13.00 -

14.30 -

17:45

10.45

11.15

13.00

14.30

17.30

28 JUNE

09.00 -

10.45 -

11.15 -

13.00 -

14.30 -

16.30 -

10.45

11.15

13.00

14.30

16.30

17.30

Introduction to the Study of International Migration
Philippe Fargues

Room: Theatre

Coffee break
Migration Theories Meet Reality
Pawel Kaczmarcyk

Room: Theatre

Lunch

Profiles of Summer School Participants
Facilitator: Ivan Martin

Room: Theatre

Welcome Reception

Welcome Speech by Brigid Laffan, Director of the Robert Schuman Centre for
Advanced Studies

Migration Policy Centre, Villa Malafrasca

Political Integration of Migrants: Migration and Citizenship
Rainer Baubock

Room: Theatre

Coffee break
Demography and International Migration
Philippe Fargues

Room: Theatre

Lunch

Parallel Sessions

1A. Workshop - Migration Theories Meet Reality
Pawel Kaczmarcyk

Room: Theatre

1B. Methodological Workshop I - International Migration Statistics
Anna Di Bartolomeo

Room: Emeroteca

Research/Insights (presentations by participants)

Room: Theatre



29 JUNE
09.00 - 10.45

10.45-11.15

11.15-13.00

13.00 - 14.30

14.30 - 16.30

16.30-17.30

30 JUNE
09.00-10.45

10.45-11.15

11.15-13.00

Panel Discussion - International Governance of Migration
Ibrahim Awad
Ivan Martin

Room: Theatre

Coffee break

Parallel Sessions

2A. Workshop - Migration Theories Meet Reality
Pawel Kaczmarcyk

Room: Theatre

2B. Methodological Workshop I - International Migration Statistics
Anna Di Bartolomeo

Room: Seminar Room 2

Lunch

Parallel Sessions

3A. Methodological Workshop II - Qualitative Methodologies in
Migration Research
Justyna Salamonska

Room: Theatre

3B. Methodological Workshop III - Quantitative Methods in Researching
International Migration
Sona Kalantaryan

Room: Seminar Room 2

Research/Insights (presentations by participants)

Room: Theatre

Panel Discussion - The Gulf Labour Migration System
Francoise De Bel-Air
Ibrahim Awad

Room: Theatre

Coffee break

Parallel Sessions

4A. Case Study - Arab and Turkish Migration: A Policy Approach
Francgoise De Bel-Air

Room: Theatre



13.00 -

14.30 -

16.30 -

14.30

16.30

17.30

1 Jury

09.00 -

10.45 -

11.15 -

13.00 -

14.30 -

10.45

11.15

13.00

14.30

16.30

4 JuLy

09.00 -

10.45 -

11.15 -

10.45

11.15

13.00

Lunch

Parallel Sessions

5A. Methodological Workshop II - Qualitative Methodologies in
Migration Research
Justyna Salamonska

Room: Theatre

5B. Methodological Workshop III - Quantitative Methods in Researching
International Migration
Sona Kalantaryan

Room: Emeroteca
Research/Insights (presentations by participants)

Room: Theatre

From Emigration to Immigration in Europe: Historical Perspective and
Demographic Prospects
Rainer Miinz

Room: Theatre

Coffee break

Labour Migration Policies and Impact in Countries of Destination: Low-
and Highly-Skilled
Alessandra Venturini

Room: Theatre

Lunch

Parallel Sessions

6A. Workshop - Evaluation of Migrant Support Measures
Ivan Martin

Room: Theatre

6B. Case Study - Jordan’s Migration System
Katharina Lenner

Room: Emeroteca

International Migration in Africa: Trends and Challenges
Aurelia Segatti

Room: Refectory

Coffee break

Parallel Sessions



A. EU Cooperation in the Field of Migration
Ivan Martin

Room: Refectory

B. Gender and Migration: The Case of Domestic Workers
Sabrina Marchetti

Room: Seminar Room 3

13.00 - 14.30 Lunch

14.30 - 16.30 Parallel Sessions

7A. Case Study - South Africa as a Country of Origin and a Country of
Destination
Aurelia Segatti

Room: Seminar Room 3

7B. Critical Approaches to Human Smuggling
Luigi Achilli

Room: Sala del Capitolo

16.30 - 17.30 Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
Room: Refectory/Sala del Capitolo

5 JuLy

09.00 - 10.45 Diasporas and Development I
Michael Collyer
Room: Refectory

10.45-11.15 Coffee break

11.15-12.00 Diasporas and Development I1
Michael Collyer
Room: Refectory

12.00 - 13.00 Panel Discussion - Migration-Development Nexus
Michael Collyer
Bernard Hoekman
Room: Refectory

13.00 - 14.30 Lunch

14.30 - 16.30 Parallel Sessions

8A. Social Implications of Immigration: Family Reunification and
Marriage Market
Alessandra Venturini

Room: Sala del Capitolo

8B. Rural to Rural Migration: Drivers and Implications
Michele Nori

Room: Seminar Room 3



16.30 -

17.30

6 JurLy

09.00 -

10.45 -

11.15 -

13.00 -

14.30 -

16.30 -

10.45

11.15

13.00

14.30

16.30

17.30

7 JuLy

09.00 -

10.00 -

11.00 -

11.30 -

13.00 -

14.30 -

10.00

11:00

11.30

13.00

14.30

16.30

Research/Insights (presentations by participants)

Room: Refectory/Sala del Capitolo

EU Migration Policy
Philippe De Bruycker

Room: Refectory

Coffee break

The Challenge of Cultural Diversity and Approaches to Integration
Anna Triandafyllidou

Room: Refectory

Lunch

The EU & Migration: Politics and Policies
Peter Bosch

Room: Refectory

Research/Insights (presentations by participants)

Room: Refectory

The Refugee Crisis: Facts and Challenges
Philippe Fargues

Room: Refectory

Early Warning and Preparedness in the Content of the Current Migration
Crisis and Planning for the Next
Tim Cooper

Room: Refectory

Coffee break

EU Policy Responses to the Refugee Crisis
Philippe De Bruycker
Lilian Tsourdi

Room: Refectory

Lunch

Parallel Sessions

11A. Workshop - How to Write a Scientific Paper
Hillel Rapoport

Room: Seminar Room 3

11B. A ‘Sunny’ Leader? Canada’s Immigration Policy
Agnieszka Weinar

Room: Sala del Capitolo



16.30-17.30

17:30

8 Jury
09.00-10.45

10.45-11.15

11.15-13.00

Research/Insights (presentations by participants)

Room: Refectory/Sala del Capitolo

Farewell Reception

Lower Loggia, Badia Fiesolana

Migration and Global Welfare
Hillel Rapoport

Room: Refectory

Coffee break

Evaluations and closure

Room: Refectory



Luigi Achilli

Ibrahim Awad
Rainer Baubock

Peter Bosch
Michael Collyer
Tim Cooper

Francoise De Bel-Air
Philippe De Bruycker

Anna Di Bartolomeo

Philippe Fargues

Bernard Hoekman

Pawel Kaczmarcyk
Sona Kalantaryan

Brigid Laffan

Katharina Lenner

Sabrina Marchetti

Ivan Martin

Rainer Miinz

Michele Nori

Hillel Rapoport

Justyna Salamonska

Aurelia Segatti

Anna Triandafyllidou

Lilian Tsourdi
Alessandra Venturini

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre, EUI,
luigi.achilli@eui.eu
The American University in Cairo, iawad@aucegypt.edu

Department of Political and Social Science, EUI,
rainer.baubock@eui.eu

European Commission (DG HOME), peter.bosch@ec.europa.eu
University of Sussex, m.collyer@sussex.ac.uk

European Asylum Support Office (EASO),
timothy.cooper@easo.europa.eu

Gulf Research Centre, f dba@hotmail.com

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, philippe.debruycker@eui.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, anna.dibartolomeo@eui.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, philippe.fargues@eui.eu

Global Governance Programme, Robert Schuman Centre for
Advanced Studies, EUI, bernard.hoekman@eui.eu

University of Warsaw, p.kaczmarczyk@uw.edu.pl

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, sona.kalantaryan@eui.eu

Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI,
brigid.laffan@eui.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, katharina.lenner@eui.eu

Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI,
sabrina.marchetti@eui.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, ivan.martin@eui.eu

European Political Strategy Centre, European Commission,
rainer.munz@ec.europa.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, michele.nori@eui.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, hillel.rapoport@eui.eu

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, justyna.salamonska@eui.eu

African Centre for Society and Migration, University of
Witwatersrand, aureliaej@gmail.com

Global Governance Programme, Robert Schuman Centre for
Advanced Studies, EUI, anna.triandafyllidou@eui.eu
Department of Law, EUI, liliantsourdi@gmail.com

Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
Studies, EUI, alessandra.venturini@eui.eu



Agnieszka Weinar

Anwar Abdallat
Nourhan Abdel Aziz

Chukwuedozie Ajaero

Imtiyaz Ali

Samantha Arnold
Catrine Bangum
Dorrian Bechkok
Sara Buzzoni
Kristina Charrad
Anita Cinkotai
James Correia
Thu Hien Dao
Jeylan Erman
Dragan Filimonovic
Giuseppe Forte
Lorena Gazzotti
Marianne Gierow
Laura Hahn
Monika Hajdasz

Hannele Halmeranta

Olivia Hannemann
Cristian Incaltarau

Veera Jansa
Mauro Lanati
Martin Lestra
Karen Anne Liao
Froilan Malit

Andrea Milan
Rana Nassar
Sophie Ngo-Diep

Paola Pannia

Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI & Carleton
University, agnieszka.weinar@eui.eu

Luiss 'Guido Carli' University

Center for Migration and Refugee Studies, The American
University in Cairo, nabdelaziz@aucegypt.edu

University of the Witwatersrand,
chukwuedozie.ajaero@wits.ac.za

International Institute for Population Sciences,
aliimtiyaz09@gmail.com

Economic and Social Research Institute, samantha.arnold@esri.ie
Directorate of Integration and Diversity, cha@imdi.no
Durham University, dorrianalb@yahoo.co.uk

Norwegian Refugee Council, sara.buzzoni@gmail.com
Committee of the Regions, kristina.charrad@cor.europa.eu
Ministry of Interior of Hungary, cinkoani@gmail.com
University of South Australia, dej2@student.unimelb.edu.au
Catholic University of Louvain, daothuhien.dth@gmail.com
University of Pennsylvania, jerman@sas.upenn.edu
University of Basel, dragan.filimonovic@stud.unibas.ch
University of Warwick, g.forte@warwick.ac.uk

University of Cambridge, 1g488@cam.ac.uk

European Commission, gierow.marianne@gmail.com
University of Basel, laura.hahn@unibas.ch

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency, European
Commission, monihajd@gmail.com

United Nations World Food Programme,
hannele.halmeranta@wfp.org

GIZ, olivia.hannemann@giz.de

Centre for European Studies, Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of
Iasi, cristian.incaltarau@uaic.ro

International Organization for Migration, tvjansa@iom.int
European University Institute, maurolanati@gmail.com
European University Institute, martin.lestra@eui.eu
Scalabrini Migration Center, karliao.86@gmail.com

Ministry of Human Resources and Emiratization - United Arab
Emirates, ftm22@cornell.edu

UN Women, andrea.milan@unwomen.org
Department for International Development, rnassar7@gmail.com

International Catholic Migration Commission - Europe,
diep@icmc.net

Sant'Anna School of Advanced Studies, paolapannia@gmail.com



Amedeo Parrella
Liam Patuzzi

Coralie Rey

Yasser Shalabi
Paraschos-Grigorios
Smigadis

Riccardo Turati
Aikaterini Vlasaki
Elisabeth Watters

University of Rome "Tor Vergata", amedeo.parrella@gmail.com

ebb - Entwicklungsgesellschaft fiir berufliche Bildung,
liam.patuzzi@ebb-bildung.de

Oxfam, coralie rey@yahoo.fr
Birzeit University, yashalabi@yahoo.com
Greek Ministry of National Defence, parismigadis@yahoo.co.uk

Catholic University of Louvain, r.turati@uclouvain.be
Region of Crete, avlasaki@hotmail.com
European Training Foundation, ewa@etf.europa.eu



