



SUMMER SCHOOL

XII MIGRATION SUMMER SCHOOL - APPROACHES TO INTERNATIONAL MIGRATION AT ORIGIN AND DESTINATION: THEORIES, POLICIES AND METHODS FOR ANALYSIS

Scientific Organisers: Philippe Fargues and Iván Martín | European University Institute

Theatre, Refectory, Sala del Capitolo, Emeroteca & Seminar room 2

Badia Fiesolana, Via dei Roccettini, 9 - San Domenico di Fiesole

27 JUNE - 8 JULY 2016

INTRODUCTION

International migration has become a central topic in the public political debate in Europe and elsewhere. It is a critical policy domain for governments at all levels, as well as for both sending and receiving societies and it is an increasingly relevant phenomenon for the understanding of global dynamics and interactions. International cooperation in the field of migration and asylum is also attracting increasing amounts of resources and actors worldwide. As a consequence, more and more professionals and researchers are likely to engage in international migration issues as part of their work.

Interdisciplinary in nature, this 12th Migration Summer School is conceived to provide an overview of the main issues relating to the determinants, characteristics and implications of international migration. The two-week Summer School will analyse: the impact of international migration in countries of origin; migration policies implemented in countries of destination and the challenges of integration, particularly in the EU; the current global refugee crisis; specific aspects of international migration management and its implications, such as labour migration management, international governance mechanisms or migration of domestic workers and migration in the rural world and a focus on two specific migration case studies: the Gulf countries and the African continent. The programme also includes a series of workshops with concrete examples of migration-related questions from the point of view of qualitative analysis, quantitative analysis or evaluation, as well as a review of the main theoretical frameworks for studying migration.



PROGRAMME

27 June

09.00 - 10.45	Introduction to the Study of International Migration Philippe Fargues
	Room: Theatre
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Migration Theories Meet Reality Pawel Kaczmarcyk
	Room: Theatre
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 17.30	Profiles of Summer School Participants Facilitator: Iván Martín
	Room: Theatre
17:45	Welcome Reception
	Welcome Speech by Brigid Laffan, Director of the Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies
	Migration Policy Centre, Villa Malafrasca
28 June	
09.00 - 10.45	Political Integration of Migrants: Migration and Citizenship Rainer Bauböck
	Room: Theatre
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Demography and International Migration Philippe Fargues
	Room: Theatre
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	1A. Workshop - Migration Theories Meet Reality Pawel Kaczmarcyk
	Room: Theatre
	1B. Methodological Workshop I - International Migration Statistics Anna Di Bartolomeo
	Room: Emeroteca
16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
	Room: Theatre

29 JUNE

09.00 - 10.45	Panel Discussion - International Governance of Migration Ibrahim Awad Iván Martín
	Room: Theatre
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Parallel Sessions
	2A. Workshop - Migration Theories Meet Reality Pawel Kaczmarcyk
	Room: Theatre
	2B. Methodological Workshop I - International Migration Statistics Anna Di Bartolomeo
	Room: Seminar Room 2
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	3A. Methodological Workshop II - Qualitative Methodologies in Migration Research Justyna Salamonska
	Room: Theatre
	3B. Methodological Workshop III - Quantitative Methods in Researching International Migration Sona Kalantaryan
	Room: Seminar Room 2
16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
	Room: Theatre
30 J UNE	
09.00 - 10.45	Panel Discussion - The Gulf Labour Migration System Françoise De Bel-Air Ibrahim Awad
	Room: Theatre
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Parallel Sessions
	4A. Case Study - Arab and Turkish Migration: A Policy Approach Françoise De Bel-Air
	Room: Theatre

13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	5A. Methodological Workshop II - Qualitative Methodologies in Migration Research Justyna Salamonska
	Room: Theatre
	5B. Methodological Workshop III - Quantitative Methods in Researching International Migration Sona Kalantaryan
	Room: Emeroteca
16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants) Room: Theatre
1 July	
09.00 - 10.45	From Emigration to Immigration in Europe: Historical Perspective and Demographic Prospects Rainer Münz
	Room: Theatre
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Labour Migration Policies and Impact in Countries of Destination: Low- and Highly-Skilled Alessandra Venturini
	Room: Theatre
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	6A. Workshop - Evaluation of Migrant Support Measures Iván Martín
	Room: Theatre
	6B. Case Study - Jordan's Migration System Katharina Lenner
	Room: Emeroteca
4 July	
09.00 - 10.45	International Migration in Africa: Trends and Challenges Aurelia Segatti
	Room: Refectory
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Parallel Sessions

	A. EU Cooperation in the Field of Migration Iván Martín
	Room: Refectory
	B. Gender and Migration: The Case of Domestic Workers Sabrina Marchetti
	Room: Seminar Room 3
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	7A. Case Study - South Africa as a Country of Origin and a Country of Destination Aurelia Segatti
	Room: Seminar Room 3
	7B. Critical Approaches to Human Smuggling Luigi Achilli
	Room: Sala del Capitolo
16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
	Room: Refectory/Sala del Capitolo
5 July	
09.00 - 10.45	Diasporas and Development I Michael Collyer
	Room: Refectory
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 12.00	Diasporas and Development II Michael Collyer
	Room: Refectory
12.00 - 13.00	Panel Discussion - Migration-Development Nexus Michael Collyer Bernard Hoekman
	Room: Refectory
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	8A. Social Implications of Immigration: Family Reunification and Marriage Market Alessandra Venturini
	Room: Sala del Capitolo
	8B. Rural to Rural Migration: Drivers and Implications Michele Nori
	Room: Seminar Room 3

16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
	Room: Refectory/Sala del Capitolo
6 July	
09.00 - 10.45	EU Migration Policy Philippe De Bruycker
	Room: Refectory
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	The Challenge of Cultural Diversity and Approaches to Integration Anna Triandafyllidou
	Room: Refectory
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	The EU & Migration: Politics and Policies Peter Bosch
	Room: Refectory
16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
	Room: Refectory
7 July	
09.00 - 10.00	The Refugee Crisis: Facts and Challenges Philippe Fargues
	Room: Refectory
10.00 - 11:00	Early Warning and Preparedness in the Content of the Current Migration Crisis and Planning for the Next Tim Cooper
	Room: Refectory
11.00 - 11.30	Coffee break
11.30 - 13.00	EU Policy Responses to the Refugee Crisis Philippe De Bruycker Lilian Tsourdi
	Room: Refectory
13.00 - 14.30	Lunch
14.30 - 16.30	Parallel Sessions
	11A. Workshop - How to Write a Scientific Paper Hillel Rapoport
	Room: Seminar Room 3
	11B. A 'Sunny' Leader? Canada's Immigration Policy Agnieszka Weinar
	Room: Sala del Capitolo

16.30 - 17.30	Research/Insights (presentations by participants)
	Room: Refectory/Sala del Capitolo
17:30	Farewell Reception
	Lower Loggia, Badia Fiesolana
8 JULY	
09.00 - 10.45	Migration and Global Welfare Hillel Rapoport
	Room: Refectory
10.45 - 11.15	Coffee break
11.15 - 13.00	Evaluations and closure
	Room: Refectory

SPEAKERS

Luigi Achilli	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre, EUI, luigi.achilli@eui.eu
Ibrahim Awad	
	The American University in Cairo, iawad@aucegypt.edu
Rainer Bauböck	Department of Political and Social Science, EUI, rainer.baubock@eui.eu
Peter Bosch	European Commission (DG HOME), peter.bosch@ec.europa.eu
Michael Collyer	University of Sussex, m.collyer@sussex.ac.uk
Tim Cooper	European Asylum Support Office (EASO),
	timothy.cooper@easo.europa.eu
Françoise De Bel-Air	Gulf Research Centre, f dba@hotmail.com
Philippe De Bruycker	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
	Studies, EUI, philippe.debruycker@eui.eu
Anna Di Bartolomeo	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
	Studies, EUI, anna.dibartolomeo@eui.eu
Philippe Fargues	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
	Studies, EUI, philippe.fargues@eui.eu
Bernard Hoekman	Global Governance Programme, Robert Schuman Centre for
	Advanced Studies, EUI, bernard.hoekman@eui.eu
Pawel Kaczmarcyk	University of Warsaw, p.kaczmarczyk@uw.edu.pl
Sona Kalantaryan	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI, sona.kalantaryan@eui.eu
Brigid Laffan	Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI,
-	brigid.laffan@eui.eu
Katharina Lenner	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
	Studies, EUI, katharina.lenner@eui.eu
Sabrina Marchetti	Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI,
	sabrina.marchetti@eui.eu
Iván Martín	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
	Studies, EUI, ivan.martin@eui.eu
Rainer Münz	European Political Strategy Centre, European Commission,
	rainer.munz@ec.europa.eu
Michele Nori	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
II:llel Demonst	Studies, EUI, michele.nori@eui.eu
Hillel Rapoport	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI, hillel.rapoport@eui.eu
Justyna Salamonska	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced
	Studies, EUI, justyna.salamonska@eui.eu
Aurelia Segatti	African Centre for Society and Migration, University of
	Witwatersrand, aureliaej@gmail.com
Anna Triandafyllidou	Global Governance Programme, Robert Schuman Centre for
	Advanced Studies, EUI, anna.triandafyllidou@eui.eu
Lilian Tsourdi	Department of Law, EUI, liliantsourdi@gmail.com
Alessandra Venturini	Migration Policy Centre, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI, alessandra.venturini@eui.eu

Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, EUI & Carleton University, agnieszka.weinar@eui.eu

PARTICIPANTS

Anwar Abdallat	Luiss 'Guido Carli' University
Nourhan Abdel Aziz	Center for Migration and Refugee Studies, The American
	University in Cairo, nabdelaziz@aucegypt.edu
Chukwuedozie Ajaero	University of the Witwatersrand,
-	chukwuedozie.ajaero@wits.ac.za
Imtiyaz Ali	International Institute for Population Sciences,
	aliimtiyaz09@gmail.com
Samantha Arnold	Economic and Social Research Institute, samantha.arnold@esri.ie
Catrine Bangum	Directorate of Integration and Diversity, cba@imdi.no
Dorrian Bechkok	Durham University, dorrianalb@yahoo.co.uk
Sara Buzzoni	Norwegian Refugee Council, sara.buzzoni@gmail.com
Kristina Charrad	Committee of the Regions, kristina.charrad@cor.europa.eu
Anita Cinkotai	Ministry of Interior of Hungary, cinkoani@gmail.com
James Correia	University of South Australia, dej2@student.unimelb.edu.au
Thu Hien Dao	Catholic University of Louvain, daothuhien.dth@gmail.com
Jeylan Erman	University of Pennsylvania, jerman@sas.upenn.edu
Dragan Filimonovic	University of Basel, dragan.filimonovic@stud.unibas.ch
Giuseppe Forte	University of Warwick, g.forte@warwick.ac.uk
Lorena Gazzotti	University of Cambridge, lg488@cam.ac.uk
Marianne Gierow	European Commission, gierow.marianne@gmail.com
Laura Hahn	University of Basel, laura.hahn@unibas.ch
Monika Hajdasz	Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency, European
	Commission, monihajd@gmail.com
Hannele Halmeranta	United Nations World Food Programme,
	hannele.halmeranta@wfp.org
Olivia Hannemann	GIZ, olivia.hannemann@giz.de
Cristian Incaltarau	Centre for European Studies, Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of
	Iasi, cristian.incaltarau@uaic.ro
Veera Jansa	International Organization for Migration, tvjansa@iom.int
Mauro Lanati	European University Institute, maurolanati@gmail.com
Martin Lestra	European University Institute, martin.lestra@eui.eu
Karen Anne Liao	Scalabrini Migration Center, karliao.86@gmail.com
Froilan Malit	Ministry of Human Resources and Emiratization - United Arab
	Emirates, ftm22@cornell.edu
Andrea Milan	UN Women, andrea.milan@unwomen.org
Rana Nassar	Department for International Development, rnassar7@gmail.com
Sophie Ngo-Diep	International Catholic Migration Commission - Europe,
	diep@icmc.net
Paola Pannia	Sant'Anna School of Advanced Studies, paolapannia@gmail.com

Amedeo Parrella Liam Patuzzi

Coralie Rey Yasser Shalabi Paraschos-Grigorios Smigadis Riccardo Turati Aikaterini Vlasaki Elisabeth Watters University of Rome "Tor Vergata", amedeo.parrella@gmail.com ebb - Entwicklungsgesellschaft für berufliche Bildung, liam.patuzzi@ebb-bildung.de Oxfam, coralie_rey@yahoo.fr Birzeit University, yashalabi@yahoo.com Greek Ministry of National Defence, parismigadis@yahoo.co.uk Catholic University of Louvain, r.turati@uclouvain.be

Region of Crete, avlasaki@hotmail.com European Training Foundation, ewa@etf.europa.eu